
   

 Evanston Police Department 

Crime Bulletin 
  

Please Note:  
Some incidents may not appear in the Daily Crime Bulletin due to investigative protocols or circumstances. 
The bulletin will be published on Mondays, Tuesdays, Thursdays, and Fridays – excluding holidays. 
 

 

No. 830 Date Issued: February 09, 2023 

  Crime Bulletin  

Period Covered: February 07, 2023 – February 09, 2023 

Source: Incident Reports 

  

 
INCIDENTS 

 

Beat Offense 
Street 

Number 
Street Name 

Occurred 
from 

Date/Time 

Occur  
to 

Date/Time 
Report # Narrative, Point of Entry, M.O. Location Items Taken  

Vehicle 
Year 
Make 

71 
BURGLARY-
MOTOR 
VEHICLE 

1300 blk 
HOWARD ST 

2/8/2023 
4:00 PM 

2/8/2023 
7:00 PM 

23001283 
Forced entry to the vehicle by 
breaking a window. 

Street Unknown 
2019 

Hyundai 

72 
THEFT-FROM 
BUILDING 

900 blk 
MAPLE AV 

2/6/2023 
9:59 AM 

2/6/2023 
9:59 AM 

23001184 Theft from residence. Residence Decorations N/A 

73 THEFT-RETAIL 
1100 blk 
CHICAGO AV 

2/8/2023 
10:36 PM 

2/8/2023 
10:36 PM 

23001289 Retail theft. 
Grocery 
store 

Alcohol N/A 

76 CDP-VEHICLE 
2000 blk 
MAPLE AV 

2/8/2023 
8:52 AM 

2/8/2023 
8:52 AM 

23001249 Vehicle's window shattered. Street N/A 2021 Kia 

76 CDP-VEHICLE 
2000 blk 
MAPLE AV 

2/8/2023 
10:03 AM 

2/8/2023 
10:03 AM 

23001251 Vehicle's window shattered. Street N/A 
2020 

Volkswagen 

77 SHOTS FIRED 
CHURCH 
ST/DODGE 
AV 

2/7/2023 
7:34 PM 

2/7/2023 
7:34 PM 

23001235 Shots fired call. Nothing located. Street N/A N/A 

78 
BURGLARY-
MOTOR 
VEHICLE 

100 blk 
CALLAN AV 

2/5/2023 
11:00 PM 

2/6/2023 
12:00 PM 

23001194 
Gained entry to the unsecured 
vehicle. 

Street Handgun 2017 Ford 

  



Beat Offense 
Street 

Number 
Street Name 

Occurred 
from 

Date/Time 

Occur 
to 

Date/Time 
Report # Narrative, Point of Entry, M.O. Location Items Taken 

Vehicle 
Year 
Make 

78 
BURGLARY-
MOTOR 
VEHICLE 

200 blk 
CUSTER AV 

2/6/2023 
8:00 PM 

2/7/2023 
7:05 AM 

23001215 
Forced entry to the vehicle by 
breaking a window. 

Street Unknown 2019 Kia 

78 
BURGLARY-
MOTOR 
VEHICLE 

600 blk 
MULFORD ST 

2/7/2023 
2:50 AM 

2/7/2023 
7:24 AM 

23001213 
Forced entry to the vehicle by 
breaking a window. 

Street Unknown 2021 Kia 

78 
MOTOR 
VEHICLE 
THEFT 

600 blk 
MULFORD ST 

2/6/2023 
3:00 AM 

2/7/2023 
7:41 AM 

23001217 
Vehicle taken by unknown 
means; Recovered in Chicago. 

Street 
Blue 2020 Kia 
Optima (IL 
DD16376) 

2020 Kia 

78 
MOTOR 
VEHICLE 
THEFT 

600 blk 
MULFORD ST 

2/6/2023 
9:30 PM 

2/7/2023 
8:20 AM 

23001218 
Vehicle taken by unknown 
means. 

Street 
White 2016 
Hyundai Sonata (IL 
AL57154) 

2016 
Hyundai 

78 
MOTOR 
VEHICLE 
THEFT 

300 blk 
CUSTER AV 

2/7/2023 
5:00 PM 

2/8/2023 
5:44 PM 

23001279 
ATTEMPT: Vehicle's window 
shattered and steering column 
peeled. 

Street Nothing 2022 Kia 

 



 

ARRESTS 
 

Name Age Address Arrest Location 
Arrest 

Date/Time 
Charge   Case # 

Arresting 
Officer  

ANDRADE, JANY   23 
1314 DEWEY AVE, 
EVANSTON 

1318 DEWEY AV 
02/08/23 at 
2045 

DOMESTIC BATTERY 23001284 LANG 

HARRIS, MERCER M 31 
800 CUSTER AV, 
EVANSTON 

1454 ELMWOOD AV 
02/08/23 at 
0815 

RETAIL THEFT 22003067 JUST 

KENNEDY, ANTHONY D 40 
14507 S LOWE, 
RIVERDALE 

901 MAPLE AV 
02/07/23 at 
1818 

TRESPASS-REAL 
PROPERTY 

23001233 GINCHEVSKI 

REYNOSO, JULIO   25 
4715 N ALBANY AV, 
CHICAGO 

1799 SIMPSON 
ST/DARROW AV 

02/08/23 at 
1643 

TRAFFIC 23001277 JONES 

YOUNG, TIANNA   18 
1512 PITNER AV, 
EVANSTON 

1454 ELMWOOD AVE 
02/07/23 at 
1724 

DISORDERLY 
CONDUCT 

23000746 BECKMAN 

 
 
 
 
Persons listed have been arrested, charged, and have pending court dates.  They are innocent until proven guilty.   

 
 
Have information on a crime?  
 
Submit a Tip via Text-a-Tip Text Messaging by entering the number “274637” (which spells out the word CRIMES) in the phone number line. Then start your 
message with EPDTIP (to ensure the tip is routed to the proper police department bureau) and enter your tip with as much detail as possible. 

Also Available: Submit your tip online: 

Submit your tip through the website using any of the languages below.  All information is kept confidential. 

Submit a tip in English - Español - Français 

 

Follow the City of Evanston on Twitter (www.twitter.com/@EvanstonPD) or on Facebook 
For media inquiries, please call 847-866-5026            --- Revised September 2021 

https://www.tipsubmit.com/webtips.aspx?L=E&AgencyID=931
https://www.tipsubmit.com/webtips.aspx?L=S&AgencyID=931
https://www.tipsubmit.com/webtips.aspx?L=F&AgencyID=931
http://www.facebook.com/#!/pages/Evanston-Police-Department/153411071345837

